



San Antonio Water System
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/08/2021

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00417

Job No.: 21-4001

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box :2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

Proposal : N. Mel Waiters Way 24-inch Water Main Replacement - Phase II

Price List

| Line No | Item No | Item Description | Unit | CO-00417 - 1_Guerra Underground | | | CO-00417 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC | | | CO-00417 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC | | | CO-00417 - 4_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC | | | CO-00417 - 5_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING | | |
|---------|---------|--|------|---------------------------------|----------|--------------|---|----------|--------------|--|----------|--------------|--|----------|--------------|--|----------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount |
| 1 | 103.1 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB - PHASE I | LF | \$7.38 | 370.00 | \$2,730.60 | \$9.00 | 370.00 | \$3,330.00 | \$10.00 | 370.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$10.00 | 370.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$1.00 | 370.00 | \$370.00 |
| 2 | 103.1 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB - PHASE II | LF | \$1.17 | 927.00 | \$1,084.59 | \$6.00 | 927.00 | \$5,562.00 | \$5.00 | 927.00 | \$4,635.00 | \$10.00 | 927.00 | \$9,270.00 | \$1.00 | 927.00 | \$927.00 |
| 3 | 103.3 | REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS - PHASE I | SF | \$3.46 | 968.00 | \$3,349.28 | \$5.00 | 968.00 | \$4,840.00 | \$10.00 | 968.00 | \$9,680.00 | \$4.00 | 968.00 | \$3,872.00 | \$2.00 | 968.00 | \$1,936.00 |
| 4 | 103.3 | REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS - PHASE II | SF | \$3.46 | 945.00 | \$3,269.70 | \$6.00 | 945.00 | \$5,670.00 | \$10.00 | 945.00 | \$9,450.00 | \$4.00 | 945.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$2.00 | 945.00 | \$1,890.00 |
| 5 | 203 | TACK COAT - PHASE I | GAL | \$10.76 | 504.00 | \$5,423.04 | \$4.00 | 504.00 | \$2,016.00 | \$5.00 | 504.00 | \$2,520.00 | \$7.00 | 504.00 | \$3,528.00 | \$8.00 | 504.00 | \$4,032.00 |
| 6 | 203 | TACK COAT - PHASE II | GAL | \$10.76 | 352.70 | \$3,795.05 | \$4.00 | 352.70 | \$1,412.00 | \$5.00 | 352.70 | \$1,763.50 | \$7.00 | 352.70 | \$2,468.90 | \$8.00 | 352.70 | \$2,821.60 |
| 7 | 205.2 | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (5" COMPACTED DEPTH) | SY | \$70.50 | 361.00 | \$25,450.50 | \$41.00 | 361.00 | \$14,801.00 | \$50.00 | 361.00 | \$18,050.00 | \$52.00 | 361.00 | \$18,772.00 | \$50.00 | 361.00 | \$18,050.00 |
| 8 | 205.2 | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) - PHASE I | SY | \$69.33 | 1137.00 | \$78,828.21 | \$64.00 | 1137.00 | \$72,768.00 | \$70.00 | 1137.00 | \$79,590.00 | \$80.00 | 1137.00 | \$90,960.00 | \$75.00 | 1137.00 | \$85,275.00 |
| 9 | 205.2 | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) - PHASE II | SY | \$68.92 | 2097.00 | \$144,525.24 | \$64.00 | 2097.00 | \$134,208.00 | \$70.00 | 2097.00 | \$146,790.00 | \$80.00 | 2097.00 | \$167,760.00 | \$75.00 | 2097.00 | \$157,275.00 |
| 10 | 205.4 | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) - PHASE I | SY | \$21.95 | 5036.00 | \$110,540.20 | \$11.00 | 5036.00 | \$55,396.00 | \$25.00 | 5036.00 | \$125,900.00 | \$17.00 | 5036.00 | \$85,612.00 | \$25.00 | 5036.00 | \$125,900.00 |
| 11 | 205.4 | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" COMPACTED DEPTH) - PHASE II | SY | \$21.99 | 3527.00 | \$77,558.73 | \$11.00 | 3527.00 | \$38,797.00 | \$25.00 | 3527.00 | \$88,175.00 | \$17.00 | 3527.00 | \$59,959.00 | \$25.00 | 3527.00 | \$88,175.00 |
| 12 | 208.1 | SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) - PHASE I | SY | \$4.11 | 5036.00 | \$20,697.96 | \$5.00 | 5036.00 | \$25,180.00 | \$6.00 | 5036.00 | \$30,216.00 | \$8.00 | 5036.00 | \$40,288.00 | \$10.00 | 5036.00 | \$50,360.00 |
| 13 | 208.1 | SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH) - PHASE II | SY | \$4.12 | 3527.00 | \$14,531.24 | \$5.00 | 3527.00 | \$17,635.00 | \$6.00 | 3527.00 | \$21,162.00 | \$8.00 | 3527.00 | \$28,216.00 | \$10.00 | 3527.00 | \$35,270.00 |
| 14 | 413 | FLOWABLE FILL | CY | \$136.89 | 1200.00 | \$164,268.00 | \$28.00 | 1200.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$160.00 | 1200.00 | \$192,000.00 | \$200.00 | 1200.00 | \$240,000.00 | \$180.00 | 1200.00 | \$216,000.00 |
| 15 | 500.1 | CONCRETE CURB - PHASE I | LF | \$42.21 | 370.00 | \$15,617.70 | \$27.00 | 370.00 | \$9,990.00 | \$40.00 | 370.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$40.00 | 370.00 | \$14,800.00 | \$15.00 | 370.00 | \$5,550.00 |
| 16 | 500.1 | CONCRETE CURB - PHASE II | LF | \$42.20 | 927.00 | \$39,119.40 | \$27.00 | 927.00 | \$25,029.00 | \$40.00 | 927.00 | \$37,080.00 | \$40.00 | 927.00 | \$37,080.00 | \$15.00 | 927.00 | \$13,905.00 |
| 17 | 502.1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALKS - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED - PHASE I | SY | \$139.59 | 84.00 | \$11,725.56 | \$102.00 | 84.00 | \$8,568.00 | \$100.00 | 84.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$75.00 | 84.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$80.00 | 84.00 | \$6,720.00 |
| 18 | 502.1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALKS - CONVENTIONALLY FORMED - PHASE II | SY | \$139.59 | 105.00 | \$14,656.95 | \$102.00 | 105.00 | \$10,710.00 | \$100.00 | 105.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$80.00 | 105.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$80.00 | 105.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 19 | 503.1 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | SY | \$235.47 | 24.00 | \$5,651.28 | \$109.00 | 24.00 | \$2,616.00 | \$120.00 | 24.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$85.00 | 24.00 | \$2,040.00 | \$90.00 | 24.00 | \$2,160.00 |
| 20 | 506.1 | CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE | CY | \$829.68 | 8.00 | \$6,637.44 | \$647.00 | 8.00 | \$5,176.00 | \$800.00 | 8.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | 8.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$90.00 | 8.00 | \$720.00 |
| 21 | SP511.1 | CUTTING AND REPLACING PAVEMENTS (TRENCH REPAIR - FLOWABLE FILL) | SY | \$41.46 | 102.20 | \$4,237.21 | \$16.00 | 102.20 | \$1,635.20 | \$200.00 | 102.20 | \$20,440.00 | \$300.00 | 102.20 | \$30,660.00 | \$250.00 | 102.20 | \$25,550.00 |
| 22 | SP511.2 | CUTTING AND REPLACING PAVEMENTS (TRENCH REPAIR - FULL DEPTH) | SY | \$49.05 | 1887.00 | \$92,557.35 | \$105.00 | 1887.00 | \$198,135.00 | \$90.00 | 1887.00 | \$169,830.00 | \$110.00 | 1887.00 | \$207,570.00 | \$250.00 | 1887.00 | \$471,750.00 |
| 23 | 515 | TOP SOIL (3") - PHASE I | CY | \$37.44 | 0.90 | \$33.70 | \$525.00 | 0.90 | \$472.50 | \$500.00 | 0.90 | \$450.00 | \$300.00 | 0.90 | \$270.00 | \$42.00 | 0.90 | \$37.80 |
| 24 | 515 | TOP SOIL (3") - PHASE II | CY | \$37.44 | 0.10 | \$3.74 | \$521.00 | 0.10 | \$52.10 | \$500.00 | 0.10 | \$50.00 | \$30.00 | 0.10 | \$3.00 | \$42.00 | 0.10 | \$4.20 |
| 25 | 516.2 | ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING - PHASE I | SY | \$24.57 | 10.00 | \$245.70 | \$6.00 | 10.00 | \$60.00 | \$50.00 | 10.00 | \$500.00 | \$10.00 | 10.00 | \$100.00 | \$42.00 | 10.00 | \$420.00 |
| 26 | 516.2 | ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING - PHASE II | SY | \$24.57 | 1.00 | \$24.57 | \$5.00 | 1.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | 1.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | 1.00 | \$10.00 | \$42.00 | 1.00 | \$42.00 |
| 27 | 530.1 | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | LS | \$26,453.70 | 1.00 | \$26,453.70 | \$92,420.00 | 1.00 | \$92,420.00 | \$35,000.00 | 1.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | 1.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | 1.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 28 | 535 | 4" WIDE YELLOW LINE | LF | \$1.76 | 120.00 | \$211.20 | \$2.00 | 120.00 | \$240.00 | \$10.00 | 120.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$12.00 | 120.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$5.00 | 120.00 | \$600.00 |
| 29 | 535 | 24" WIDE WHITE LINE | LF | \$9.36 | 70.00 | \$655.20 | \$10.00 | 70.00 | \$700.00 | \$20.00 | 70.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$22.00 | 70.00 | \$1,540.00 | \$20.00 | 70.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 30 | 535 | 12" WIDE BLACK LINE | LF | \$16.38 | 140.00 | \$2,293.20 | \$5.00 | 140.00 | \$700.00 | \$20.00 | 140.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$12.00 | 140.00 | \$1,680.00 | \$20.00 | 140.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 31 | 540 | TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION | LS | \$2,925.00 | 1.00 | \$2,925.00 | \$5,804.00 | 1.00 | \$5,804.00 | \$20,000.00 | 1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | 1.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 32 | 550 | TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION | LF | \$3.63 | 1932.00 | \$7,013.16 | \$3.00 | 1932.00 | \$5,796.00 | \$10.00 | 1932.00 | \$19,320.00 | \$5.00 | 1932.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$10.00 | 1932.00 | \$19,320.00 |
| 33 | SP814 | 24" DI CLASS 200 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS) | LF | \$226.75 | 1711.00 | \$387,969.25 | \$178.00 | 1711.00 | \$304,558.00 | \$255.00 | 1711.00 | \$436,305.00 | \$200.00 | 1711.00 | \$342,200.00 | \$300.00 | 1711.00 | \$513,300.00 |
| 34 | 818 | 6" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS) | LF | \$126.14 | 36.00 | \$4,541.04 | \$228.00 | 36.00 | \$8,136.00 | \$100.25 | 36.00 | \$3,609.00 | \$85.00 | 36.00 | \$3,060.00 | \$64.00 | 36.00 | \$2,304.00 |
| 35 | 818 | 8" PVC C900 WATERLINE (ALL DEPTHS) | LF | \$135.66 | 65.00 | \$8,817.90 | \$233.00 | 65.00 | \$15,145.00 | \$106.75 | 65.00 | \$6,938.75 | \$120.00 | 65.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$74.00 | 65.00 | \$4,810.00 |
| 36 | 828 | 8" GATE VALVE | EA | \$1,382.94 | 2.00 | \$2,765.88 | \$1,655.00 | 2.00 | \$3,310.00 | \$4,350.00 | 2.00 | \$8,700.00 | \$1,500.00 | 2.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | 2.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| 37 | 830 | 24" BUTTERFLY VALVE | EA | \$11,512.80 | 2.00 | \$23,025.60 | \$16,238.00 | 2.00 | \$32,476.00 | \$24,500.00 | 2.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | 2.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$20,400.00 | 2.00 | \$40,800.00 |
| 38 | 834.1 | FIRE HYDRANT | EA | \$4,507.78 | 2.00 | \$9,015.56 | \$3,965.00 | 2.00 | \$7,930.00 | \$8,100.00 | 2.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$6,000.00 | 2.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 2.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 39 | 836 | PIPE FITTING (ALL SIZES & TYPES) | TN | \$8,861.26 | 5.90 | \$52,281.43 | \$12,425.00 | 5.90 | \$73,307.50 | \$7,400.00 | 5.90 | \$43,660.00 | \$10,500.00 | 5.90 | \$61,950.00 | \$9,000.00 | 5.90 | \$53,100.00 |
| 40 | 840 | 6" WATER TIE-IN | EA | \$4,133.03 | 4.00 | \$16,532.12 | \$11,515.00 | 4.00 | \$46,060.00 | \$3,250.00 | 4.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | 4.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$3,100.00 | 4.00 | \$12,400.00 |
| 41 | 840 | 24" WATER TIE-IN | EA | \$8,584.88 | 5.00 | \$42,924.40 | \$13,646.00 | 5.00 | \$68,230.00 | \$6,850.00 | 5.00 | \$34,250.00 | \$9,500.00 | 5.00 | \$47,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | 5.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 42 | 841 | HYDROSTATIC TESTING | EA | \$3,442.02 | 5.00 | \$17,210.10 | \$3,433.00 | 5.00 | \$17,165.00 | \$5,800.00 | 5.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | 5.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | 5.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 43 | 844 | 2" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY | EA | \$2,023.75 | 4.00 | \$8,095.00 | \$816.00 | 4.00 | \$3,264.00 | \$2,750.00 | 4.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | 4.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | 4.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 44 | 844 | 4" BLOW-OFF, TEMPORARY | EA | \$4,969.22 | 5.00 | \$24,846.10 | \$6,881.00 | 5.00 | \$33,405.00 | \$14,225.00 | 5.00 | \$71,125.00 | \$3,000.00 | 5.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$8,400.00 | 5.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 45 | SP846 | 2" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLIES | EA | \$4,009.04 | 3.00 | \$12,027.12 | \$3,071.00 | 3.00 | \$9,213.00 | \$6,100.00 | 3.00 | \$18,300.00 | \$5,500.00 | 3.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$4,200.00 | 3.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 46 | 848 | 8" PVC SDR 26 WASTEWATER LINE (ALL DEPTHS) | LF | \$195.88 | 120.00 | \$23,505.60 | \$215.00 | 120.00 | \$25,800.00 | \$173.50 | 120.00 | \$20,820.00 | \$200.00 | 120.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$120.00 | 120.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 47 | 856 | JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING 42" | LF | \$668.83 | 122.00 | \$81,597.26 | \$581.00 | 122.00 | \$70,882.00 | \$625.00 | 122.00 | \$76,250.00 | \$600.00 | 122.00 | \$73,200.00 | \$600.00 | 122.00 | \$73,200.00 |
| 48 | 856 | STEEL CASING 42" | LF | \$330.34 | 122.00 | \$40,301.48 | \$209.00 | 122.00 | \$25,498.00 | \$210.00 | 122.00 | \$25,620.00 | \$380.00 | 122.00 | \$46,360.00 | \$200.00 | 122.00 | \$24,400.00 |
| 49 | 856 | 24" CARRIER PIPE FOR JACKING, BORING, OR TUNNELING | LF | \$262.87 | 122.00 | \$32,070.14 | \$288.00 | 122.00 | \$35,136.00 | \$325.00 | 122.00</ | | | | | | | |